Restructuring and related charges……………..…………………………………………………………………………………. 12.3   2.3

   Acquisition and integration costs……………..…………………………………………………………………………………. 40.2   39.5

   Acquisition inventory adjustments……………..…………………………………………………………………………………. 17.2   4.5

   Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition……………..………………………………………………………………………………….  2.0   2.6

   Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program……………..………………………………………………………………………………….  0.8   1.7

Adjusted EBITDA……………..…………………………………………………………………………………. $ 146.8   $ 266.3

Three Months Ended

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

September 30,

September 30,

(Unaudited)

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2017

Revlon, Inc. Revlon, Inc.

Elizabeth Arden

Historical 7/1/16-

9/6/16

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

(Unaudited)

Segment Net Sales:

Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  306.7$   342.8$   -$   -$   $   342.8

Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  248.1   135.2   140.3   -   275.5

Professional…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  107.0   118.8 -   -   118.8

Other…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  4.7   8.0 -   -   8.0

Total Segment Net Sales………………………………………………………………….  666.5$   604.8$   140.3$   -$   745.1$

Segment Profit:

Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  33.0$   81.0$   -$   -$   $   81.0

Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  31.6   32.5   7.7   -   40.2

Professional…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  18.9   23.7 -   -   23.7

Other…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  (1.0)   (0.1) -   -   (0.1)

Total Segment Profit…………………………………………………………………………….  82.5$   137.1$   7.7$   -$   144.8$

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses…………………………………………………………………………….  28.9$   24.2$   15.7$   -$   $   39.9

   Total Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………….  53.6$   112.9$   (8.0)$   -$   104.9$

Reconciliation to loss from continuing operations before income taxes:

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes…………………………………………………………………………….  (43.6)$   (4.9)$   (50.6)$   53.6$   (1.9)$

   Interest expense…………………………………………………………………………….  38.6   27.4 5.5 3.2   36.1

   Amortization of debt issuance costs…………………………………………………………………………….  2.3   1.7 0.4 0.6   2.7

   Loss on early extinguishment of debt…………………………………………………………………………….  -   16.9 -   -   16.9

   Foreign currency (gains) losses, net…………………………………………………………………………….  (3.1)   1.2 0.6 -   1.8

   Miscellaneous, net…………………………………………………………………………….  0.3   (0.6) -   -   (0.6)

   Operating (loss) income………………………………………………………………………….  (5.5)   41.7   (44.1)   57.4   55.0

   Non-operating items:

   Restructuring and related charges………………………………………………………………….  6.6   0.5 -   -   0.5

   Acquisition and integration costs………………………………………………………………….  12.7   33.5 25.5 (58.1)   0.9

   Acquisition inventory adjustments………………………………………………………………….  -   4.4 -   -   4.4

   Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition………………………………………………………………….  0.3   0.8 -   -   0.8

   Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program………….   0.1   1.7 2.0 -   3.7

   Adjusted Operating income…………………………………………………………………………….  14.2   82.6   (16.6)   (0.7)   65.3

   Non-cash stock compensation expense………………………………………………………………….  1.5   1.5 1.1 -   2.6

   Depreciation and amortization………………………………………………………………….  37.9   28.8 7.5 0.7   37.0

Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………….   53.6$   112.9$   (8.0)$   -$   104.9$

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA, ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2016

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2017

Revlon, Inc. Revlon, Inc.

Elizabeth Arden

Historical 1/1/16-

9/6/16

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

(Unaudited)

Segment Net Sales:

Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  932.8$   1,022.3$   $   -   $   -   $   1,022.3

Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   639.3   135.2   524.9   -   660.1

Professional…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   320.4   357.2   -   -   357.2

Other…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   14.6   18.6   -   -   18.6

Total Segment Net Sales………………………………………………………………….  1,907.1$   1,533.3$   524.9$   $   -   2,058.2$

Segment Profit:

Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………………….  134.5$   220.4$   $   -   $   -   $   220.4

Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   65.5   32.5   41.2   -   73.7

Professional…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   44.5   73.4   -   -   73.4

Other…………..………………………………………………………………………………….   (2.5)   (0.9)   -   -   (0.9)

Total Segment Profit…………………………………………………………………………….  242.0$   325.4$   41.2$   $   -   366.6$

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses…………………………………………………………………………….  95.2$   59.1$   $   51.2  $   -   $   110.3

   Total Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………….  146.8$   266.3$   (10.0)$   $   -   256.3$

Reconciliation to loss from continuing operations before income taxes:

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes…………………………………………………………………………….  (145.4)$   32.9$   $   (99.7)  $   38.0 (28.8)$

   Interest expense…………………………………………………………………………….  110.3   69.3   19.5   22.0   110.8

   Amortization of debt issuance costs…………………………………………………………………………….  6.8   4.6   1.3   1.5   7.4

   Loss on early extinguishment of debt…………………………………………………………………………….  -   16.9   -   -   16.9

   Foreign currency (gains) losses, net…………………………………………………………………………….  (16.8)   6.3   0.6   -   6.9